



Mussennist Dressage Inc. 843479 Road 84 Lakeside, ON, N0M2G0, Canada 1(519) 280.7665 mussennistdressage@gmail.com www.mussennistdressage.com

## Andromeda Equestrian Centre 3433 Crampton Drive Mossley, ON, Canada, N0L1V0 1(519)280.7665 andromedaequestriancentre@gmail.com www.andromedaequestriancentre.com

## **RELEASE & WAIVER OF LIABILITY**

1. I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on my behalf or as represented by my Legal Guardian, and in consideration of being permitted to participate in the activities offered by MUSSENNIST DRESSAGE INC. and Andromeda Equine Centre (the "Company"), confirm that I have read and understand and have freely signed this Release & Waiver of Liability ("Release") understanding this Release is a waiver of any and all claims that I may have and any and all liability of the Company in connection with the activities and services provided the Company, its officers, directors, shareholders, employees and agents.

2. I understand the potential dangers that I could encounter in mounting, walking, boarding or feeding a horse including but not limited to any interactions with other horses. Understanding the risks, I hereby release and forever discharge the Company, its officers, directors, shareholders, employees, landlord and anyone else directly or indirectly connected with the activities and services offered from any liability whatsoever in the event of my death, injury or damage of any nature however incurred occasioned by my participation in the activities and services offered by the Company including my electing to mount and ride a horse owned by me or supplied by the Company on the premises of the Company.

3. I further agree not to make any claim or take any proceeding against any other person, corporation or partnership who might claim contribution or indemnity from the waiver with respect to the foregoing, under the provisions of the Negligence Act (Ontario) and amendments thereto from the person, persons or corporation discharged by this Release.

4. I further agree that neither I nor any corporation or any other person will make any claim or take any proceedings nor receive any consideration which might give rise to a claim by any other person or corporation for contribution or indemnity under the provisions of the

Negligence Act (Ontario) or on any basis whatsoever, from the persons and/or corporations discharged by this Release.

5. It is further understood that this Release is binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

6. It is further understood agreed that this Release shall extend to and inure to the benefit of Paul and Yvonne Rijk, their successors and assigns and to the benefit of their agents, representatives and employees.

7. DATED at \_\_\_\_\_\_, Ontario, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20...

WITNESS

SIGNATURE of PARTICIPANT

(Print Name)

IF PARTICIPANT IS A MINOR:

WITNESS

SIGNATURE of LEGAL GUARDIAN on behalf of minor child

Print Name of Legal Guardian

Print Name of Minor Child

## **EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION**

It's important the contact information we have on file for legal guardians/parents is accurate and reflects the most up-to-date information.		
Emergency	Name:	Relationship to rider:
Contact #1		
	Phone (cell):	Email:
	Phone (work):	
Emergency	Name:	Relationship to rider:
Contact #2		
	Phone (cell):	Email:
	Phone (work):	

## PHOTOGRAPHY AND AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING RELEASE

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

I hereby grant permission to Andromeda Equestrian Centre and its representatives to photograph and/or audio/video record me, and otherwise capture and record my image, voice, and presentation materials the location or affiliated event as noted above. I understand and agree that the images and/or recordings, as well as my name may be released at any time, now or in the future, at the discretion of Andromeda Equestrian Centre for the administrative, promotional, or statistical purposes of Andromeda Equestrian Centre, its programs, special events, and achievements, in domestic and international markets. I further grant Andromeda Equestrian Centre and its representatives the right to reproduce, use, exhibit, display, broadcast, distribute, and created derivative works of these images and/or recordings in any media now known or later developed, as well as my name, for the promotion of Andromeda Equestrian Centre and its activities. I acknowledge that Andromeda Equestrian Centre owns all rights to the images and/or recordings and I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from the use of the images and/or recordings.

Name (Please Print)

Email or Cell Number

Signature